Table 25

FEDERAL OFFENDERS IN EACH GUIDELINE SENTENCING RANGE'

Fiscal Year 2019

FINAL GUIDELINE RANGE Cumulative
(in months) N % %
0-6 13,408 17.8 17.8
1-7 1,814 2.4 20.2
2-8 782 1.0 21.2
3-9 2 0.0 21.2
4-10 1,248 1.7 22.9
6-12 3,003 4.0 26.9
8-14 2,580 34 30.3
9-15 46 0.1 304
10-16 3,802 5.0 354
12-18 2,089 2.8 38.2
15-21 3,020 4.0 42.2
18-24 2,913 3.9 46.0
21-27 1,924 2.6 48.6
24-30 3,109 4.1 52.7
27-33 1,201 1.6 54.3
30-37 3,066 4.1 58.4
33-41 1,127 1.5 59.9
37-46 2,450 33 63.1
41-51 1,263 1.7 64.8
46-57 2,878 38 68.6
51-63 1,362 1.8 70.4
57-71 2,352 3.1 73.5
63-78 1,218 1.6 75.2
70-87 2,625 3.5 78.6
77-96 573 0.8 79.4
78-97 812 1.1 80.5
84-105 555 0.7 81.2
87-108 1,194 1.6 82.8
92-115 409 0.5 83.3
97-121 771 1.0 84.4
100-125 510 0.7 85.0
108-135 1,016 1.3 86.4
110-137 305 0.4 86.8
120-150 253 0.3 87.1
121-151 743 1.0 88.1
130-162 278 0.4 88.5
135-168 1,119 1.5 90.0
140-175 193 0.3 90.2
151-188 1,488 2.0 92.2
168-210 1,018 1.4 93.6
188-235 1,079 1.4 95.0
210-262 659 09 95.9
235-293 460 0.6 96.5
262-327 876 1.2 97.6
292-365 403 0.5 98.2
324-405 208 0.3 98.4
360-Life 555 0.7 99.2
Life 618 0.8 100.0
TOTAL 75,377 100.0 -

' Of the 76,538 cases, 1,161 were excluded due to missing sentencing range. Descriptions of variables used in this table are provided in
Appendix A.

SOURCE: U.S. Sentencing Commission, 2019 Datafile, USSCFY 19.





